ninety one fet t, seven and one-ball (7>i) inches 
to tho place of beginning, containing it 3-10ths 
acres more or less, Also part of the north half 
of the south-east quarter of section twenty- flv 1 
(25), same township and range, beginning at a 
stake five hundred and seventy-two (572) feet 
east of the north-west corner of said quarter 
section and running ih. uoe south eleven hund­
red and twenty-two (Hi-.1) feet, thence east 
eighty-eight (8S) feet, thence south one hundred 
and ninety-eight (198) ieet, thence east four 
hundred and twenty-three and one-fourth (483)4) 
leet to a stake, thence north thirteen hundred 
and twenty feet (1320) feet, thence -west five 
hundred and eleven ai'd one-fourth <511Jf) feet 
to tho place of beginning, containing 14 84-100th 
acres moio or less, to be sold to satisfy said exe­
cution, Interests an 1 costs, and if the same will 
not bring a sum sufficient to satisfy said execu­
tion, 1 will on the same day, at the^same place,